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PROPOSALS FOR HOMOEOPATHY SYSTEM

2114. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal under the Indian medical homoeopathy system from the Government of Delhi during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of proposals that have been disposed of so far;

(d) the number of proposals under the consideration of Union Government at present; and

(e) the time by which these pending proposals are likely to be cleared?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): Ministry of AYUSH has received only one proposal in Homoeopathy from the Government of Delhi in the Month of April 2015 for starting new Post Graduation course in Homoeopathy in Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Defence Colony, New Delhi, in three specialty subjects namely (i) Materia Medica ii) Repertory iii) Psychiatry with intake capacity of 3 seats each under section 12A of Homoeopathy Central Council Act, 1973 for the Academic session 2016-17.

Under National AYUSH Mission (NAM), Government of Delhi has submitted State
Annual Action Plan (SAAP) seeking financial assistance for AYUSH systems including homoeopathy system for Rs. 682.916 lakhs and Rs. 471.00 lakhs during 2014-15 and 2015-16
respectively. Accordingly, Government of India has approved and released Rs. 132.707 lakhs and Rs. 593.60 (including balance grant of 2014-15) lakhs during 2014-15 and 2015-16
respectively.

No State Annual Action Plan (SAAP) has been received from Government of NCT, Delhi during 2016-17.

(c ) to (e): The Proposal for starting new Post Graduation course in Homoeopathy in three specialty subjects namely (i) Materia Medica ii) Repertory iii) Psychiatry with intake capacity of 3 seats each has been processed and Letter of Intent (LoI) has been issued to Nehru Homoeopathic Medical College and Hospital, Defence Colony, New Delhi.
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